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1286160010120 0169878ACCG 01/31/23 06/02/23 07 06/02/23P 10-067915 80.79 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-521300 Jail Physicians, Hosp, Drugs 80.7907 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067915 80.79 0.0080.79

99968057980008711 0169906AIRGAS USA, LLC 04/30/23 06/02/23 10 06/02/23P 10-067916 329.47 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-521000 Roads And Bridges Contracted Services 329.4710 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067916 329.47 0.00329.47

BOA MEETING0011088 0169959ALLEN, JENNIFER 05/22/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067917 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521110 Planning/zoning Board Of Appeals Meetings 75.0011 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067917 75.00 0.0075.00

165430009564 0169971ALLEN'S AUTO REPAIR, LLC 05/09/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067918 65.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 65.0011 06/02/23

165560009564 0169972ALLEN'S AUTO REPAIR, LLC 05/11/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067918 50.58 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 50.5811 06/02/23

165600009564 0169973ALLEN'S AUTO REPAIR, LLC 05/12/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067918 51.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 51.0011 06/02/23

165610009564 0169974ALLEN'S AUTO REPAIR, LLC 05/12/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067918 1,156.55 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 1,156.5511 06/02/23

165620009564 0169975ALLEN'S AUTO REPAIR, LLC 05/12/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067918 52.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 52.0011 06/02/23

165630009564 0169976ALLEN'S AUTO REPAIR, LLC 05/12/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067918 78.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 78.0011 06/02/23

165640009564 0169977ALLEN'S AUTO REPAIR, LLC 05/12/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067918 82.58 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 82.5811 06/02/23

165740009564 0169978ALLEN'S AUTO REPAIR, LLC 05/15/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067918 51.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 51.0011 06/02/23

165750009564 0169979ALLEN'S AUTO REPAIR, LLC 05/15/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067918 82.58 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 82.5811 06/02/23

165800009564 0169980ALLEN'S AUTO REPAIR, LLC 05/16/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067918 52.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 52.0011 06/02/23

165890009564 0169981ALLEN'S AUTO REPAIR, LLC 05/16/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067918 51.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 51.0011 06/02/23
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166190009564 0169982ALLEN'S AUTO REPAIR, LLC 05/19/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067918 96.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 96.0011 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067918 1,868.29 0.001,868.29

56701378320009922 0169922ARAMARK 05/10/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067919 676.18 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531750 Roads And Bridges Uniforms 676.1811 06/01/23

56701354100009922 0169923ARAMARK 05/03/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067919 369.58 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531750 Roads And Bridges Uniforms 369.5811 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067919 1,045.76 0.001,045.76

39920008557 0169900ASAP COMPUTER SOLUTIONS 05/31/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067920 920.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01510-00052-521200 Financial Administration Professional Services 920.0011 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067920 920.00 0.00920.00

JUNE 20230011373 0169951ASSURED BENEFIT ADMINISTRATORS 06/01/23 06/02/23 12 06/02/23P 10-067921 65,130.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-523600 Board Of Commissioners Dues & Fees 35.0012 06/02/23
100-700-07410-00051-512100 Planning/zoning Insurance- Co Portion 1,590.0012 06/02/23
100-600-06200-00051-512100 Senior Center Insurance- Co Portion 1,480.0012 06/02/23
100-600-06100-00051-512100 Recreation Insurance- Co Portion 1,590.0012 06/02/23
100-400-04200-00051-512100 Roads And Bridges Insurance- Co Portion 11,950.0012 06/02/23
100-300-03900-00051-512100 Animal Control Insurance- Co Portion 1,060.0012 06/02/23
100-300-03550-00051-512100 Fire Rescue Insurance- Co Portion 5,075.0012 06/02/23
100-300-03360-00051-512100 Courthouse Security Insurance- Co Portion 530.0012 06/02/23
100-300-03326-00051-512100 Jail Insurance- Co Portion 7,945.0012 06/02/23
100-300-03300-00051-512100 Sheriff Insurance- Co Portion 15,620.0012 06/02/23
100-200-02450-00051-512100 Probate Court Insurance- Co Portion 1,060.0012 06/02/23
100-200-02400-00051-512100 Magistrate Court Insurance- Co Portion 530.0012 06/02/23
100-200-02200-00051-512100 District Attorney Insurance- Co Portion 530.0012 06/02/23
100-200-02150-00051-512100 Superior Court Insurance- Co Portion 2,430.0012 06/02/23
100-100-01550-00051-512100 Tax Assessor Insurance- Co Portion 2,640.0012 06/02/23
100-100-01545-00051-512100 Tax Commissioner Insurance- Co Portion 2,540.0012 06/02/23
100-100-01540-00051-512100 Human Resources Insurance- Co Portion 950.0012 06/02/23
100-100-01510-00051-512100 Financial Administration Insurance- Co Portion 2,535.0012 06/02/23
100-100-01300-00051-512100 Executive Insurance- Co Portion 2,005.0012 06/02/23
100-100-01110-00051-512100 Board Of Commissioners Insurance- Co Portion 3,035.0012 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067921 65,130.00 0.0065,130.00

LOST APRIL 2023 COLL/ MAY 2023 DIST0007200 0169883AZALEA REGIONAL LIBRARY 04/30/23 06/02/23 10 06/02/23P 10-067922 2,209.62 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-572101 Other Sources/(uses) Azalea Regional  Library- 2% L 2,209.6210 06/01/23

JUNE 20230007200 0169988AZALEA REGIONAL LIBRARY 06/02/23 06/02/23 12 06/02/23P 10-067922 8,105.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-572100 Other Sources/(uses) Azalea Regional Library 8,105.0012 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067922 10,314.62 0.0010,314.62

IN27459960011390 0169938BASIC BENEFITS 05/15/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067923 79.20 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-523600 Board Of Commissioners Dues & Fees 79.2011 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067923 79.20 0.0079.20
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28300008680 0169877BLUE BIRD CONTRACTING 08/17/22 06/02/23 02 06/02/23P 10-067924 465.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521311 Gov't Buildings Building Maintenance 465.0002 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067924 465.00 0.00465.00

BOA MEETING0010124 0169957BOYD ANDREW 05/22/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067925 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521120 Planning/zoning Planning And Zoning Meeting 75.0011 06/02/23

BOA MEETING 5.18.230010124 0169963BOYD ANDREW 05/22/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067925 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521110 Planning/zoning Board Of Appeals Meetings 75.0011 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067925 150.00 0.00150.00

CAVEAT 2023 REIM0009580 0169931BREEDING, KAREN M 05/25/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067926 80.56 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00052-523700 Tax Assessor Education And Training 80.5611 06/01/23

CAVEAT 20230009580 0169941BREEDING, KAREN M 05/26/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067926 300.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00052-521130 Tax Assessor Board Of Tax Assessor Meetings 300.0011 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067926 380.56 0.00380.56

NIV-2074230011475 0169911BRIGHTLY SOFTWARE,INC 05/01/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067927 4,582.76 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-521000 Roads And Bridges Contracted Services 4,582.7611 06/01/23

INV-2099030011475 0169916BRIGHTLY SOFTWARE,INC 05/15/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067927 1,615.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-521000 Roads And Bridges Contracted Services 1,615.0011 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067927 6,197.76 0.006,197.76

11680010323 0169937BULLDOG GYM, LLC 05/26/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067928 300.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-012-01213-00012-013301 Payroll Deductions Payable Gym Membership W/h 300.0011 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067928 300.00 0.00300.00

PZ WORK SESSION0010596 0169956BURCH, RONALD E. 05/22/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067929 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521120 Planning/zoning Planning And Zoning Meeting 75.0011 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067929 75.00 0.0075.00

MEETING0011537 0169944CAMP, LARUE 05/25/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067930 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521270 Superior Court Board Of Equalization 75.0011 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067930 75.00 0.0075.00

PZ WORK SESSION0010100 0169954CAMPBELL, FRANCES 05/22/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067931 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521120 Planning/zoning Planning And Zoning Meeting 75.0011 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067931 75.00 0.0075.00

REFUND0011536 0169925CARD, MICHELLE 05/25/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067932 70.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00057-572350 Recreation Recreation Refunds 70.0011 06/01/23
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Total Check Number...067932 70.00 0.0070.00

CAVEAT 2023 REIM0009331 0169930CHAMPION, LONDA 05/25/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067933 206.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00052-523700 Tax Assessor Education And Training 206.5011 06/01/23

CAVEAT 20230009331 0169940CHAMPION, LONDA 05/26/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067933 300.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00052-521130 Tax Assessor Board Of Tax Assessor Meetings 300.0011 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067933 506.50 0.00506.50

SPLOST APRIL 2023 COLL/ MAY DIST0009084 0169881CITY OF MONTICELLO-SPLOST 04/30/23 06/02/23 10 06/02/23P 10-067934 30,336.78 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031190 Courts, Other Costs Due (t0) / Fr F375 Splost 2018 30,336.7810 06/01/23
375-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -30,336.7810 06/01/23
375-061-61000-00061-619100 Splost Allocation Transfers Splost Tnsr To Monticello 30,336.7810 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067934 30,336.78 0.0030,336.78

SPLOST APRIL 2023 COLL/ MAY 2023 DIST0008799 0169882CITY OF SHADY DALE 04/30/23 06/02/23 10 06/02/23P 10-067935 4,790.02 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031190 Courts, Other Costs Due (t0) / Fr F375 Splost 2018 4,790.0210 06/01/23
375-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -4,790.0210 06/01/23
375-061-61000-00061-619200 Splost Allocation Transfers Splost Tnsr To Shadydale 4,790.0210 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067935 4,790.02 0.004,790.02

2598910011428 0169991CIVIC PLUS LLC 06/01/23 06/02/23 12 06/02/23P 10-067936 350.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521200 Planning/zoning Professional Services 350.0012 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067936 350.00 0.00350.00

JASP-RLES041222- RAY LESTER -4.12- 40008877 0169880COLISEUM MEDICAL CENTER 03/29/23 06/02/23 10 06/02/23P 10-067937 3,143.48 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-521300 Jail Physicians, Hosp, Drugs 3,143.4810 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067937 3,143.48 0.003,143.48

636415 (JUNE 2023)0011378 0169934COMPANION LIFE INSURANCE 05/20/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067938 1,548.79 0.00

Disbursement: 100-012-01213-00012-013120 Payroll Deductions Payable Dental & Life Ins Wh 1,306.8411 06/01/23
100-100-01110-00051-512150 Board Of Commissioners Life Insurance 241.9511 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067938 1,548.79 0.001,548.79

106669639450008814 0169894DELL MARKETING  LP 04/13/23 06/02/23 10 06/02/23P 10-067939 5,520.39 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531720 Sheriff Computer Supplies 5,520.3910 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067939 5,520.39 0.005,520.39

JUNE 20230003499 0169985ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 06/02/23 06/02/23 12 06/02/23P 10-067940 8,959.38 0.00

Disbursement: 100-950-09500-00061-611300 Component Units Economic Development Authority 8,959.3812 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067940 8,959.38 0.008,959.38

1426406 (JUNE)0011376 0169933EQUITABLE FINANCIAL LIFE INS 05/11/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067941 4,235.62 0.00
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Disbursement: 100-012-01213-00012-013120 Payroll Deductions Payable Dental & Life Ins Wh 3,743.4411 06/01/23
100-700-07410-00051-512150 Planning/zoning Life Insurance 16.6011 06/01/23
100-600-06200-00051-512150 Senior Center Life Insurance 8.3011 06/01/23
100-600-06100-00051-512150 Recreation Life Insurance 12.4511 06/01/23
100-400-04200-00051-512150 Roads And Bridges Life Insurance 81.5511 06/01/23
100-300-03900-00051-512150 Animal Control Life Insurance 12.4511 06/01/23
100-300-03700-00051-512150 Coroner Life Insurance 2.7011 06/01/23
100-300-03550-00051-512150 Fire Rescue Life Insurance 53.3011 06/01/23
100-300-03360-00051-512150 Courthouse Security Life Insurance 4.1511 06/01/23
100-300-03326-00051-512150 Jail Life Insurance 74.7011 06/01/23
100-300-03300-00051-512150 Sheriff Life Insurance 110.6011 06/01/23
100-200-02450-00051-512150 Probate Court Life Insurance 12.4511 06/01/23
100-200-02400-00051-512150 Magistrate Court Life Insurance 6.8511 06/01/23
100-200-02200-00051-512150 District Attorney Life Insurance 4.1511 06/01/23
100-200-02150-00051-512150 Superior Court Life Insurance 16.6011 06/01/23
100-100-01550-00051-512150 Tax Assessor Life Insurance 12.4511 06/01/23
100-100-01545-00051-512150 Tax Commissioner Life Insurance 16.6011 06/01/23
100-100-01540-00051-512150 Human Resources Life Insurance 4.1511 06/01/23
100-100-01510-00051-512150 Financial Administration Life Insurance 12.4511 06/01/23
100-100-01401-00051-512150 Registrar Life Insurance 4.1511 06/01/23
100-100-01300-00051-512150 Executive Life Insurance 8.3011 06/01/23
100-100-01110-00051-512150 Board Of Commissioners Life Insurance 17.2311 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067941 4,235.62 0.004,235.62

11566160009407 0169890FERGUSON ENTERPRISES 04/20/23 06/02/23 10 06/02/23P 10-067942 2,464.56 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-533320 Roads And Bridges Gravel 2,464.5610 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067942 2,464.56 0.002,464.56

MEETING0010408 0169943FIPPS, JOHN L., JR. 05/26/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067943 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521270 Superior Court Board Of Equalization 75.0011 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067943 75.00 0.0075.00

JASPER COUNTY - AGENCY MEMBERSHIP0011429 0169966GRPA 05/23/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067944 550.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00052-523600 Recreation Dues & Fees 550.0011 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067944 550.00 0.00550.00

843924854 - (JUNE 2023)0011377 0169935HUMANA EMPL HLTH GA 05/19/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067945 1,017.48 0.00

Disbursement: 100-012-01213-00012-013045 Payroll Deductions Payable Employee Vision 1,017.4811 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067945 1,017.48 0.001,017.48

DIRECTORS MONTHLY MTG0011538 0169947JACOBS, BRENDA 05/12/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067946 106.22 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00052-523700 Senior Center Education And Training 106.2211 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067946 106.22 0.00106.22

JUNE 20230001510 0169983JASPER CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 06/02/23 06/02/23 12 06/02/23P 10-067947 3,666.63 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-572190 Other Sources/(uses) Chamber Of Commerce 3,666.6312 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067947 3,666.63 0.003,666.63
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1/2 ALCOHOL TAX FOR APRIL 20230003200 0169879JASPER COUNTY BD. OF EDUCATION 04/30/23 06/02/23 10 06/02/23P 10-067948 3,279.14 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-572070 Other Sources/(uses) Jasper Co Board Of Education 3,279.1410 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067948 3,279.14 0.003,279.14

JUNE 20230003600 0169986JASPER COUNTY HEALTH DEPT 06/02/23 06/02/23 12 06/02/23P 10-067949 5,946.75 0.00

Disbursement: 100-950-09500-00061-611200 Component Units Jasper County Health Dept. 5,946.7512 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067949 5,946.75 0.005,946.75

BOA MEETING0011356 0169960JOHNS, PHILLIP 05/22/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067950 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521110 Planning/zoning Board Of Appeals Meetings 75.0011 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067950 75.00 0.0075.00

175400003913 0169876JORDAN ENGINEERING, 08/31/22 06/02/23 02 06/02/23P 10-067951 685.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-521200 Board Of Commissioners Professional Services 685.0002 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067951 685.00 0.00685.00

223720004320 0169899LEWIS & MALONE HEATING AND AC 05/22/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067952 253.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521311 Gov't Buildings Building Maintenance 253.0011 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067952 253.00 0.00253.00

SAFE SERV0011424 0169946LYNCH, ANGELA 05/22/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067953 106.22 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00052-523700 Senior Center Education And Training 106.2211 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067953 106.22 0.00106.22

5320950004698 0169914MACON COMMERCIAL TIRE CTR 05/17/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067954 2,380.96 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-533360 Roads And Bridges Tires 2,380.9611 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067954 2,380.96 0.002,380.96

23460011324 0169893MATTISON TRUCKING, LLC 04/27/23 06/02/23 10 06/02/23P 10-067955 300.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 300.0010 06/01/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -300.0010 06/01/23
540-400-04530-00052-522110 Landfill Tipping Fee 300.0010 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067955 300.00 0.00300.00

23-05-530011374 0169932MOTLEY'S TOWING 05/18/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067956 300.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-521360 Sheriff Cid Expenses 300.0011 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067956 300.00 0.00300.00

37280010670 0169905MULTI-LUBE, LLC 05/15/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067957 357.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 357.5011 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067957 357.50 0.00357.50
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PZ WORK SESSION0011273 0169955NASH, WILLIAM 05/22/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067958 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521120 Planning/zoning Planning And Zoning Meeting 75.0011 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067958 75.00 0.0075.00

13P9866840004500 0169908NEXTRAN 05/09/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067959 87.88 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 87.8811 06/01/23

13P982780004500 0169909NEXTRAN 05/03/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067959 49.70 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 49.7011 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067959 137.58 0.00137.58

9054347440008411 0169889NORTHERN SAFETY CO. 04/26/23 06/02/23 10 06/02/23P 10-067960 67.68 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531740 Roads And Bridges Operating Supplies 67.6810 06/01/23

9054542180008411 0169907NORTHERN SAFETY CO. 05/04/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067960 55.80 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531740 Roads And Bridges Operating Supplies 55.8011 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067960 123.48 0.00123.48

JUNE 20230005700 0169987OCMULGEE JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 06/02/23 06/02/23 12 06/02/23P 10-067961 5,127.13 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-03100-00057-572220 Courts, Other Costs Ocmulgee Judicial Circuit 5,127.1312 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067961 5,127.13 0.005,127.13

JUNE 20230009999 0169989OCMULGEE JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 06/02/23 06/02/23 12 06/02/23P 10-067962 488.13 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02200-00052-523640 District Attorney Da's Supply Supplement 488.1312 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067962 488.13 0.00488.13

BOE MEETING0009161 0169942PATRICK, MARY 05/26/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067963 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521270 Superior Court Board Of Equalization 75.0011 06/01/23

BOA MEETING 3.23.230009161 0169958PATRICK, MARY 05/22/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067963 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521110 Planning/zoning Board Of Appeals Meetings 75.0011 06/02/23

BOA MEETING 5.18.230009161 0169964PATRICK, MARY 05/22/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067963 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521110 Planning/zoning Board Of Appeals Meetings 75.0011 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067963 225.00 0.00225.00

XA102036251:010005903 0169912PEACH STATE TRUCK CENTER 05/02/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067964 4.40 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 4.4011 06/01/23

XA102036441:010005903 0169913PEACH STATE TRUCK CENTER 05/04/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067964 32.96 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 32.9611 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067964 37.36 0.0037.36
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11-NEWTON   - PHARMACY DEPT0010208 0169919PIEDMONT NEWTON HOSPITAL 05/16/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067965 16.44 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 16.4411 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067965 16.44 0.0016.44

767120008920 0169969PRO-LINE DESIGNS 05/17/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067966 4,355.44 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031110 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F225  Drug Fund 4,355.4411 06/02/23
225-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -4,355.4411 06/02/23
225-058-53170-00052-529990 General Expenses General Expenses 4,355.4411 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067966 4,355.44 0.004,355.44

JUNE 20230006000 0169984PUTNAM/JASPER SUPPORT SERVICES 06/02/23 06/02/23 12 06/02/23P 10-067967 480.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-572080 Other Sources/(uses) Putnam/jasper Co Support Servi 480.0012 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067967 480.00 0.00480.00

24933410006048 0169892QUALITY TIRE RECYCLING 04/29/23 06/02/23 10 06/02/23P 10-067968 1,282.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 1,282.5010 06/01/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -1,282.5010 06/01/23
540-400-04530-00052-522110 Landfill Tipping Fee 1,282.5010 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067968 1,282.50 0.001,282.50

18510011243 0169884RAIL YARD DIESEL 04/12/23 06/02/23 10 06/02/23P 10-067969 6,823.84 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-522210 Fire Rescue Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 6,823.8410 06/01/23

19590011243 0169920RAIL YARD DIESEL 05/17/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067969 220.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-522210 Fire Rescue Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 220.0011 06/01/23

19500011243 0169921RAIL YARD DIESEL 05/11/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067969 1,070.55 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-522210 Fire Rescue Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 1,070.5511 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067969 8,114.39 0.008,114.39

1072228570003086 0169896RICOH USA, INC 05/17/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067970 146.27 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01300-00052-522320 Executive Copier Lease 146.2711 06/01/23

1069608740003086 0169897RICOH USA, INC 02/14/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067970 146.27 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01300-00052-522320 Executive Copier Lease 146.2711 06/01/23

1072228590003086 0169924RICOH USA, INC 05/17/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067970 143.46 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01545-00052-522320 Tax Commissioner Copier Lease 143.4611 06/01/23

1071772700003086 0169948RICOH USA, INC 05/05/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067970 113.59 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00052-522320 Tax Assessor Copier Lease 113.5911 06/02/23

1071891680003086 0169949RICOH USA, INC 05/05/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067970 133.87 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02200-00052-523200 District Attorney Communication (t/c/p) 133.8711 06/02/23

1071772720003086 0169968RICOH USA, INC 05/05/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067970 93.21 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00052-522320 Recreation Copier Lease 93.2111 06/02/23
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Total Check Number...067970 776.67 0.00776.67

3410-A0008525 0169895SELECTIVE SOLUTIONS 04/12/23 06/02/23 10 06/02/23P 10-067971 540.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-523600 Board Of Commissioners Dues & Fees 540.0010 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067971 540.00 0.00540.00

16990010367 0169891SIGN AND SAFETY SUPPLY 04/14/23 06/02/23 10 06/02/23P 10-067972 924.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531790 Roads And Bridges Road Signs 924.5010 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067972 924.50 0.00924.50

CAVEAT 2023 REIM0009055 0169929SMITH, LARRY E. 05/25/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067973 286.41 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00052-523700 Tax Assessor Education And Training 286.4111 06/01/23

CAVEAT 20230009055 0169939SMITH, LARRY E. 05/22/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067973 300.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00052-521130 Tax Assessor Board Of Tax Assessor Meetings 300.0011 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067973 586.41 0.00586.41

JUNE 20230009860 0169950SOUTHERN BENEFIT CONSULTANTS 06/02/23 06/02/23 12 06/02/23P 10-067974 1,921.75 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00051-512100 Sheriff Insurance- Co Portion 345.9512 06/02/23
100-200-02400-00051-512100 Magistrate Court Insurance- Co Portion 600.3012 06/02/23
100-100-01401-00051-512100 Registrar Insurance- Co Portion 660.1012 06/02/23
100-100-01110-00051-512100 Board Of Commissioners Insurance- Co Portion 315.4012 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067974 1,921.75 0.001,921.75

1712690009360 0169918SOUTHERN LINC WIRELESS 05/01/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067975 60.42 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-523200 Fire Rescue Communication (t/c/p) 60.4211 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067975 60.42 0.0060.42

4359400009416 0169926SPECIALTY PRODUCT CO 05/10/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067976 40.77 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 40.7711 06/01/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -40.7711 06/01/23
540-400-04530-00053-531100 Landfill General Supplies 40.7711 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067976 40.77 0.0040.77

16479150460006830 0169952STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 03/25/23 06/02/23 09 06/02/23P 10-067977 346.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00053-531710 Planning/zoning Office Supplies 93.9909 06/02/23
100-100-01110-00053-531710 Board Of Commissioners Office Supplies 51.2909 06/02/23
100-100-01510-00053-531710 Financial Administration Office Supplies 163.4209 06/02/23
100-100-01400-00053-531100 Elections General Supplies 37.8009 06/02/23

16484861850006830 0169962STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 04/25/23 06/02/23 10 06/02/23P 10-067977 741.40 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00053-531710 Board Of Commissioners Office Supplies 101.5810 06/02/23
100-700-07410-00053-531710 Planning/zoning Office Supplies 199.9910 06/02/23
100-100-01510-00053-531710 Financial Administration Office Supplies 160.6810 06/02/23
100-700-07410-00053-531710 Planning/zoning Office Supplies 69.9910 06/02/23
100-100-01110-00053-531710 Board Of Commissioners Office Supplies 149.3010 06/02/23
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100-700-07410-00053-531710 Planning/zoning Office Supplies 14.8910 06/02/23
100-700-07410-00053-531710 Planning/zoning Office Supplies 44.9710 06/02/23

16490589540006830 0169967STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 05/25/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067977 4,455.13 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02450-00053-531710 Probate Court Office Supplies -90.8011 06/02/23
100-200-02450-00053-531710 Probate Court Office Supplies 1,073.5811 06/02/23
100-700-07100-00053-531740 County Extension Service Operating Supplies 129.2411 06/02/23
100-200-02450-00053-531710 Probate Court Office Supplies 76.4711 06/02/23
100-100-01545-00053-531710 Tax Commissioner Office Supplies 82.9811 06/02/23
100-200-02450-00053-531710 Probate Court Office Supplies 536.7911 06/02/23
100-200-02450-00053-531710 Probate Court Office Supplies 536.7911 06/02/23
100-200-02450-00053-531710 Probate Court Office Supplies 1,168.4011 06/02/23
100-700-07410-00053-531710 Planning/zoning Office Supplies 97.6211 06/02/23
100-100-01401-00053-531100 Registrar General Supplies 60.3111 06/02/23
100-100-01110-00053-531710 Board Of Commissioners Office Supplies 109.4911 06/02/23
100-100-01110-00053-531710 Board Of Commissioners Office Supplies 68.8311 06/02/23
100-200-02450-00053-531710 Probate Court Office Supplies 19.7811 06/02/23
100-200-02450-00053-531710 Probate Court Office Supplies 585.6511 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067977 5,543.03 0.005,543.03

CAVEAT 2023 REIM0009735 0169928TODD, EILEEN 05/25/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067978 295.58 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00052-523700 Tax Assessor Education And Training 295.5811 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067978 295.58 0.00295.58

5.25.23 MEETING0008984 0169953TORRANCE, RACHEL 05/25/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067979 438.88 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521270 Superior Court Board Of Equalization 438.8811 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067979 438.88 0.00438.88

P850780006860 0169874TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO 09/30/22 06/02/23 03 06/02/23P 10-067980 2,650.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 2,650.0003 06/01/23

P897010006860 0169875TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO 02/22/23 06/02/23 08 06/02/23P 10-067980 327.12 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 327.1208 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067980 2,977.12 0.002,977.12

2505014750 - (JUNE 2023)0011379 0169936TRANSAMERICA EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 05/23/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067981 4,630.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-012-01213-00012-013255 Payroll Deductions Payable Transamerica Pre Tax 1,970.1211 06/01/23
100-012-01213-00012-013245 Payroll Deductions Payable Transamerica Post Tax 2,659.8811 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067981 4,630.00 0.004,630.00

153040750009016 0169885VULCAN MATERIALS, INC 04/26/23 06/02/23 10 06/02/23P 10-067982 12,413.84 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-533320 Roads And Bridges Gravel 12,413.8410 06/01/23

153084030009016 0169886VULCAN MATERIALS, INC 04/28/23 06/02/23 10 06/02/23P 10-067982 6,775.13 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-533320 Roads And Bridges Gravel 6,775.1310 06/01/23

152987320009016 0169887VULCAN MATERIALS, INC 04/24/23 06/02/23 10 06/02/23P 10-067982 12,351.80 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-533320 Roads And Bridges Gravel 12,351.8010 06/01/23
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153318910009016 0169888VULCAN MATERIALS, INC 05/15/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067982 1,059.65 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-533320 Roads And Bridges Gravel 1,059.6511 06/01/23

153150540009016 0169902VULCAN MATERIALS, INC 05/03/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067982 2,338.79 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-533320 Roads And Bridges Gravel 2,338.7911 06/01/23

153210590009016 0169903VULCAN MATERIALS, INC 05/08/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067982 2,117.63 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-533320 Roads And Bridges Gravel 2,117.6311 06/01/23

153150530009016 0169904VULCAN MATERIALS, INC 05/03/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067982 3,174.43 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-533320 Roads And Bridges Gravel 3,174.4311 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067982 40,231.27 0.0040,231.27

INV52110540009562 0169898WAGEWORKS 05/24/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067983 120.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-523600 Board Of Commissioners Dues & Fees 120.0011 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067983 120.00 0.00120.00

0721198-IN0008326 0169915WALTHALL OIL COMPANY 05/17/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067984 23,888.46 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531270 Roads And Bridges Vehicles- Gas 23,888.4611 06/01/23

0720925-IN0008326 0169917WALTHALL OIL COMPANY 05/17/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067984 964.30 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 964.3011 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067984 24,852.76 0.0024,852.76

0065532-4122-20011290 0169901WASTE MANAGEMENT 05/16/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067985 171.32 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521000 Gov't Buildings Contracted Services 171.3211 06/01/23

0065533-4122-00011290 0169970WASTE MANAGEMENT 05/16/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067985 281.18 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-521000 Jail Contracted Services 281.1811 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067985 452.50 0.00452.50

MEETING0008652 0169945WILLIAMS, GREG 05/25/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067986 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521270 Superior Court Board Of Equalization 75.0011 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067986 75.00 0.0075.00

BOA MEETING0010123 0169961WYNN, TERRY 05/22/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067987 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521110 Planning/zoning Board Of Appeals Meetings 75.0011 06/02/23

BOA MEETING 5.18.230010123 0169965WYNN, TERRY 05/22/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067987 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521110 Planning/zoning Board Of Appeals Meetings 75.0011 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067987 150.00 0.00150.00

43105640009714 0169993XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES 05/16/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067988 204.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522320 Sheriff Copier Lease 204.0011 06/02/23
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Total Check Number...067988 204.00 0.00204.00

EMPT38917230008110 0169910YANCEY BROS. CO. 05/02/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067989 794.23 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 794.2311 06/01/23

EMSI20092460008110 0169927YANCEY BROS. CO. 05/04/23 06/02/23 11 06/02/23P 10-067989 981.62 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 981.6211 06/01/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -981.6211 06/01/23
540-400-04530-00052-522210 Landfill Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 981.6211 06/01/23

Total Check Number...067989 1,775.85 0.001,775.85

JUNE 20230000911 0169990911 JOINT AUTHORITY 06/02/23 06/02/23 12 06/02/23P 10-067990 42,597.62 0.00

Disbursement: 100-950-09500-00061-611400 Component Units E911 Joint County Authority 42,597.6212 06/02/23

Total Check Number...067990 42,597.62 0.0042,597.62

318,242.45Grand Total 0.00318,242.45

This disbursement has been approved as required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act.

(Signature of finance officer)(Signature of finance officer)
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 Field  Value Selected  Condition

1:     Check Number 067915-067990

Select Options

2:     Pay Code P
3:     Bank Code 10
4:     Vendor Number ALL
5:     Check Date ALL

 Field  Value Selected  Direction  Options

1:     Check Number YES Ascending NO

Sort Options

2:     Vendor Name NO Ascending NO
3:     Period NO Ascending NO
4:     Invoice Seq Number NO Ascending NO
5:     Bank Code NO Ascending NO

NO Ascending NO6:     Disc Amount

 Field  Value Selected
1:     # Of Copies==> 01

Print Options

2:     Signature Line YES
3:     Incl Due T/F
4:     Unpaid As Of

YES
00/00/00
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